
ESTATE OF 

ELMER H. BRUNSTING, 

DECEASED 

ESTATE OF 

NEL VA E. BRUNSTING, 

DECEASED 

CARL HENRY BRUNSTING, et al 

V. 

ANITA KAY BRUNSTING, et al 
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IN PROBATE COURT 

NUMBER FOUR (4) OF 

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

NOTICE OF HEARING ON 
AMY BRUNSTING'S MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION 

AND/OR MOTION TO DISMISS 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Amy Brunsting's Motion for Clarification and/or Motion to 

Dismiss have been set for oral hearing on February 7, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. in Probate Court 

Number Four (4) of Harris County, Texas 

Respectfully submitted, 

GRIFFIN & MATTHEWS 

BY:~~-----
Texas Bar No. 00794678 
nspielman@gri fmat law .com 
1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 300 
Houston, Texas 77079 
(281) 870-1124 
(281) 870-1647 (Fax) 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument has been sent on 
this 21~day of January 2019, to all counsel of record/pro se parties viaE-file and/or direct e­
mail. 

Attorneys for Candace Kunz-Freed: 

Zandra Foley/Cory S. Reed 
Thompson, Coe, Cousins & Irons, L.L.P. 
One Riverway, Suite 1400 
Houston, Texas 77056 
Via E-Mail: ifoley@thompsoncoe.com 
Via E-Mail: creed@thompsoncoe.com 

Candace Louise Curtis - Pro Se: 

Candace Louise Curtis 
Via E-Mail: occurtis@sbcglobal.net 

Attorneys for arl Henry Brunsting: 

Bobbie G. Bayless 
Bayless & Stokes 
Via E-Mail: bayless@haylessstokes.com 

Carole Ann Brunsting - Pro e: 

Carole Ann Brunsting 
Via E-Mail: cbrunsting@sbcglobal.net 

Attorneys for Anita Kay Brunsting: 

Steve Mendel/Tim J adloski 
The Mendel Law Firm, L.P. 
1155 Dairy Ashford, Suite 104 
Houston, Texas 77079 
Via E-Mail: steve@mendellawfirm.com 

tim@mendellawfirm.com 
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